

CHIEF OF POLICE

## **BURBANK POLICE DEPARTMENT**

200 North Third Street, Burbank, CA 91502

## **COMMUNITY BULLETIN**

## JOIN BURBANK PD'S COMMUNITY ACADEMY CLASS #32

DATE: March 2017

The next highly anticipated Community Academy Class will begin on April 6, 2017.

The Burbank Police Department Community Academy is designed to give individuals an opportunity to see how police officers work, as well as gain a better understanding of departmental operations. The course is designed to familiarize citizens with the department's community policing philosophy, internal policies and the guiding principles of law and ethical conduct governing the delivery of police services within our community.

Attendees must be at least 18 years of age and live or work in the City of Burbank. Graduates of the Community Academy are eligible to apply to become Burbank Police Department volunteers and assist police personnel in the station.

This course is approximately nine weeks in length. Classes are held once a week, every Thursday evening from 6:30 p.m. to 9:00 p.m.



If you are interested in joining us for Burbank Police Community Academy Class #32, please fill out the information on the <u>application form</u> (please print legibly) and return it to: Burbank Police Department, Community Outreach and Personnel Services, Attention: Community Resource Officer or be emailed to kcastro@burbankca.org.







QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS STATEMENT MAY BE DIRECTED TO OFFICER KAREL CASTRO @ 818-238-3235 OR KCASTRO @BURBANKCA.GOV

24-Hour: 818-238-3000 TWITTER@BURBANKPD LACRIMESTOPPERS.ORG Press Information Office: 818-238-3240

**BURBANKPD.ORG** 

DETECTIVE BUREAU: 818-238-3210

FACEBOOK.COM/BURBANKPD

CRIME STOPPERS: 800-222-TIPS (8477) <u>WWW.NIXLE.COM</u>